CAMPBELTOWN COMMON GOOD FUND

Kilmory Lochgilphead PA31 8RT commongoodfunds@argyll-bute.gov.uk 30 September 2016

NOTICE OF MEETING

A Special meeting of the CAMPBELTOWN COMMON GOOD FUND will be held in the CONFERENCE SUITE, INVERARAY PRIMARY SCHOOL, INVERARAY on WEDNESDAY, 5 OCTOBER 2016 at 12:00 PM OR AT THE CONCLUSION OF THE AREA COMMITTEE MEETING, WHICHEVER IS THE LATER, which you are requested to attend.

Douglas Hendry
Executive Director of Customer Services

BUSINESS

- 1. APOLOGIES
- 2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST
- E1 3. FINANCIAL STATEMENT ACCOUNTANT (Pages 1 2)
- E1 4. COMMON GOOD FUND APPLICATIONS (NEW)
- **E1** (a) Campbeltown Community Business Ltd (Pages 3 24)
 - 5. ANY OTHER BUSINESS
 - 6. DATE OF NEXT MEETING

The next meeting of the Common Good Fund will take place on Wednesday, 7 December 2016 within the Council Chambers, Kilmory, Lochgilphead, time to be confirmed.

The Committee will be asked to pass a resolution in terms of Section 50(A)(4) of the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1973 to exclude the public for items of business marked with an "E" on the grounds that it is likely to involve the disclosure of exempt information as defined in the appropriate paragraph of Part 1 of Schedule 7a to the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1973.

The appropriate paragraph is:-

E1 – Paragraph 6 – Information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person (other than the authority).

Campbeltown COMMON GOOD FUND

Councillor Donald Kelly (Chair)

Shona Barton, Area Committee Manager

Contact: Lynsey Innis, Senior Area Committee Assistant; Tel: 01546 604338